AGENCY ADDRESSES & PHONE NUMBERS

Below are the names and phone numbers of City Departments and other reviewing agencies that
may be involved in the site development process.

City Departments
Building & Planning
Engineering

Utility Service/Billing
Electric

Communications

120 Maple Street
120 Maple Street
120 Maple Street
365 Broad Street

365 Broad Street

330-335-2753

330-335-2751

330-335-2713

330-335-2831

330-335-2888

Additional information may be obtained online at http://www.wadsworthcity.com/depart.htm

Medina County Agencies

Web Site/Main Switchboard

Building Department

Health Department

Tax Map Office

Auditor’s Office

Recorder’s Office

Other Agencies

Soil Conservation Services

Ohio EPA — Northeast District

US Army Corps of Engineers

http://www.co.medina.oh.us/county.htm

791 West Smith Road
Medina, Ohio 44256

330-336-6657

330-722-9223

http://www.co.medina.oh.us/bldgdept/bldghome.htm

4800 Ledgewood Drive
Medina, Ohio 44258

144 North Broadway
Medina, Ohio 44256

144 North Broadway #301
Medina, Ohio 44256
http://www.medinacountyauditor.org/

144 North Broadway #303
Medina, Ohio 44256
http://www.recorder.co.medina.oh.us/

803 East Washington St. #160
Medina, Ohio 44256

2110 East Aurora Road
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

502 Eight Street
Huntington, WV 25701

330-723-9523

330-725-9777

330-725-9767

330-725-9782

330-722-2603

330-425-9171

304-529-5655



