

## AGENCY ADDRESSES & PHONE NUMBERS

Below are the names and phone numbers of City Departments and other reviewing agencies that may be involved in the site development process.

### City Departments

Building & Planning	120 Maple Street	330-335-2753
Engineering	120 Maple Street	330-335-2751
Utility Service/Billing	120 Maple Street	330-335-2713
Electric	365 Broad Street	330-335-2831
Communications	365 Broad Street	330-335-2888

Additional information may be obtained online at <http://www.wadsworthcity.com/depart.htm>

### Medina County Agencies

Web Site/Main Switchboard	<a href="http://www.co.medina.oh.us/county.htm">http://www.co.medina.oh.us/county.htm</a>	330-336-6657
Building Department	791 West Smith Road Medina, Ohio 44256 <a href="http://www.co.medina.oh.us/bldgdept/bldghome.htm">http://www.co.medina.oh.us/bldgdept/bldghome.htm</a>	330-722-9223
Health Department	4800 Ledgewood Drive Medina, Ohio 44258	330-723-9523
Tax Map Office	144 North Broadway Medina, Ohio 44256	330-725-9777
Auditor's Office	144 North Broadway #301 Medina, Ohio 44256 <a href="http://www.medinacountyauditor.org/">http://www.medinacountyauditor.org/</a>	330-725-9767
Recorder's Office	144 North Broadway #303 Medina, Ohio 44256 <a href="http://www.recorder.co.medina.oh.us/">http://www.recorder.co.medina.oh.us/</a>	330-725-9782

### Other Agencies

Soil Conservation Services	803 East Washington St. #160 Medina, Ohio 44256	330-722-2603
Ohio EPA – Northeast District	2110 East Aurora Road Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	330-425-9171
US Army Corps of Engineers	502 Eight Street Huntington, WV 25701	304-529-5655